PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5494392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RELEVANT PLAY, LLC	04/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTHENTIC LABS
Street Address:	1801 BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE #1320
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16394466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ajoseph@lathropgage.com, patent@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP GAGE LLP
Address Line 1: 2440 JUNCTION PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	610511
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIANGQIONG LIU
SIGNATURE:	/Jiangqiong Liu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=610511_Assignment[Relevant Play to Authentic Labs]#page1.tif source=610511_Assignment[Relevant Play to Authentic Labs]#page2.tif source=610511_Assignment[Relevant Play to Authentic Labs]#page3.tif

source=610511_Assignment[Relevant Play to Authentic Labs]#page4.tif

PATENT 505447591 REEL: 049004 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Relevant Play, LLC**, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the United States of America, and having its principal place of business at Relevant Play, LLC, 1801 Broadway, Suite #1320, Denver, Colorado, U.S.A., is the owner by assignment of applications for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

AUTHENTICABLE DIGITAL CODE AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS

U.S. Serial No.: 15/630,318, filed June 22, 2017U.S. Serial No.: 62/354,582, filed June 24, 2016; and

WHEREAS, **Authentic Labs**, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 1801 Broadway, Suite #1320, Denver, Colorado, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests in and to said invention, said application(s), and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention and application(s) in the United States of America and anywhere in the world.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Relevant Play**, **LLC**, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto said **Authentic Labs**, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
 - (b) said application(s);
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-inpart of said application(s);

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application(s), refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;

- (e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all application(s) for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed application(s);
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed application(s), refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

Relevant Play, LLC, further agrees that upon request we will provide promptly all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Authentic Labs or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application(s), said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Authentic Labs for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

APRIL 232	019
Date	Authorized agent of Relevant Play, LLC
I acknowledge that I known to me, duly exe	Certificate of Witness was personally present and did see the above person, who is personall cute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Witness;	1
	(Signature)
4/23/19	
Dute	(print full name) Madison Saloyec
(City/Stata)	Rouldor CO

ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

AARIL 23, 201	
Date	HOTHENTIC LASS FOR ASSIGNEE
I acknowledge that I was known to me, duly execute	Certificate of Witness s personally present and did see the above person, who is personally the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Witness:	
	(Signature)
4/23/19	, -0
Dine	(print full name) MODISSN SALAVEC
(City/State)BOL	older, Colorado

Page 4 of 4

31038449v.1